COUNSELING SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of New Ulm
Offices in Hutchinson — Marshall — New Ulm — Willmar
1-866-670-5163

Individual, Marriage and Family Counseling Fees

Full Rate: $150.00 per hour

Adjusted Gross FAMILY SIZE
Household 6 or
Income 1 2 3-5 more
$0-12,999 $10.00 |$10.00 |$10.00 |$10.00
$13,000-15,999 $15.00 |$15.00 |$10.00 |$10.00
$16,000-19,999 $22.00 |$22.00 |$15.00 |$10.00
$20,000-23,999 $38.00 |$38.00 |$30.00 |$15.00
$24,000-29,999 $53.00 |$53.00 |$38.00 |$30.00
$30,000-34,999 $75.00 |$75.00 |$45.00 |$30.00
$35,000-39,999 $90.00 |$90.00 |$68.00 |$45.00
$40,000-44,999 $120.00 | $120.00 |$90.00 |$60.00
$45,000-49,999 $135.00 | $135.00 |$112.00 | $90.00
$50,000-54,999 $150.00 | $150.00 | $128.00 | $120.00
$55,000-64,999 $150.00 | $150.00 | $150.00 | $120.00
$65,000-74,999 $150.00 | $150.00 | $150.00 | $135.00
$75,000 and over $150.00 | $150.00 | $150.00 | $150.00

Diagnostic/Assessment Session: $225.00 (1.5 hours)

NOTE: Specific Fees for psychological evaluations, specialized assessments or testing will be billed on an individual basis.
Insurance and co-payments are not to exceed fee schedule or contracted rates. Scholarships or fee adjustments for
extenuating circumstances are available upon request once a sliding fee rate has been determined based on income
verification. No one will be denied initial services.

Diocesan, Parish and School Fee Schedule

Full Rate: $75 per hour

Adjusted Gross Referred School/Parish
Household Income | Spiritual Direction Re-marriage Group Process or
Counseling Presentations
Under $13,000 $5.00 $5.00 NA
$13,000-$29,999 $20.00 $20.00 NA
$30,000-$49,999 $38.00 $38.00 NA
$50,000-$74,999 Full rate $50.00 $50.00 NA
$75,000 and over $75.00 $75

NOTE: Preparation time and costs for related services are negotiable. All immediate crisis and disaster response services are
available at no initial cost. Catholic Charities provides all of these services through the substantial support of the Diocesan
Ministries Appeal of the Diocese of New Ulm.
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